Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 432,564 (2,980) 507,763  (4,689) 449,770  (5,669) 6,157 5,916 6,809 27.0 34.7 27.0
27-Aug 425,395 (7,169) 498,401  (9,362) 446,306  (3,464) 6,340 4,900 6,650 26.5 34.5 27.2
3-Sep-21 423,867 (1,528) 500,434 2,033 445234  (1,072) 5,810 5,423 6,555 27.2 35.8 27.8
10-Sep || - - 496,045  (4,389) 445,035 (199) | - 5,008 6,863 | - 36.2 28.4
17-Sep || - - 494,406  (1,639) 445,230 195 | - 5,168 6,694 | - 37.0 29.0
24-Sep [ - e 492,426  (1,980) 445,999 769 | - 5,122 6,648 | - 37.0 29.0
1-Oct || - e 492,927 501 447,666 1,667 | -------- 5,732 6,743 | - 36.3 29.0
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg WK Chg 2021 2020 4 yr Avg 2021 Change 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 11,400 0 10,800 10,958 76 16,072 14,712 16,853 92.4 0.2 82.0 925
27-Aug 11,500 100 9,700 10,470 (487) 15,938 13,868 15,842 91.3 1.1) 76.7 87.0
3-Sep-21 10,000 (1,500) 10,000 10,663 193 14,302 12,779 15,552 81.9 9.4) 71.8 85.6
10-Sep || - @ - 10,900 10,953 289 | - 13,488 15696 [ --------- e 75.8 86.4
17-Sep || - = - 10,700 10,962 9 | - 13,370 15,643 [ - e 74.8 85.9
24-Sep | - e 10,700 10,940 22) | - 13,670 15577 | - e 75.8 85.2
1-Oct || - e 11,000 11,070 130 | - 13,853 15502 [ -----m e 77.1 85.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 8,156 (674) 11,540 12,282 | 114,510 (306) 141,323 128,508 | 239,570 (1,420) 276,721 232,827
27-Aug 8,256 100 12,019 12,272 | 115,114 604 139,908 127,834 | 230,600 (8,970) 268,661 234,444
3-Sep-21 8,339 83 12,156 11,916 | 117,089 1,975 141,098 129,364 | 228,007 (2,593) 269,394 234,760
10-Sep | - 12,075 11,610 140,507 132,378 - - 266,618 232,510
17-Sep || - 11,001 11,364 | ------- 140,534 133,069 | --------- -meee- 265,000 232,483
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 23,326 (1,066) 25,265 22,174 47,003 487 52,915 49,376 | 432,564 (2,980) 507,763 449,770
27-Aug 23,779 453 24,587 21,524 47,646 643 53,226 48,477 | 425,395 (7,169) 498,401 446,306
3-Sep-21 23,512 (267) 23,420 21,851 46,919 (727) 54,366 48,319 | 423,867 (1,528) 500,434 445234
10-Sep | - s 23,774 21,886 e 53,069 49,554 - - 496,045 445,035
17-Sep || - = - 23,546 21,508 | -------- 54,325 48,021 | - e 494,406 445,230
COFS Index: This Week: 1.84 Last Week: 1.85
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Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4YrAvg WkChg | 2021 2020 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 138,459 645 179,195 1,388 148,605 (191) 288 129 26.7 355 28.2
27-Aug 136,727 (1,732) 177,520  (1,675) 147,982 (623) 364 166 25.2 34.2 285
3-Sep-21 133,586 (3,141) 175,845  (1,675) 148,977 994 142 160 28.0 36.7 383
10-Sep || - 179,306 3,461 148,738 (239) | - 112 120 | - 44.6 30.5
N7SEY || ===m==== === 175,942  (3,364) 146,388  (2,349) | - 136 110 | - 34.6 28.2
24-Sep || - - 172,758  (3,184) 143,899  (2,490) [ ------—-- 141 106 | - 34.9 27.6
1O ||| sessmmm== cmeemees 171,796 (962) 141,636 (2,263) | --—--—---- 230 149 | - 35.1 26.9
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Change 2020  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2021 Change 4 YrAvg
20-Aug 4,988 140 5,122 5,137 5,184 (191) 5,053 5,212 44,443 1,450 40,564
27-Aug 4,810 (178) 4,779 4,966 5421 238 5,184 5,086 42,436 (2,007) 40,842
3-Sep-21 4,185 (625) 4,398 4,812 4,776 (646) 4,797 5,098 41,764 (672) 42,010
NOESEY || =mmmm=== eeem——=e 4,403 AR || === ——— Azl == B | == e 42,065
17-Sep || - 4,470 4776 | - e 5087 - 5221 | ——mm e 43,106
24-Sep [ - - 4,358 4782 | e 4,954 e 5244 | s s 43,428
1 s 4,532 AN || == == AL == B2 || == e 43,551
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 42,063 845 64,961 49,270 31,856 (49) 34,395 34,632 (276) 62,396 47,638
27-Aug 41,825 (238) 64,773 48,043 32,372 516 34,189 34,585 (1,961) 61,988 47,319
3-Sep-21 41,754 (71) 64,723 48,134 31,510 (862) 34,853 33,434 (2,419) 59,689 47,147
10-Sep || - 65,365 47,242 | - e 34,610 32,543 61,529 47,132
IVESEDI | 63,753 LR, || == 33,409 31,390 61,523 46,793
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4Yr Avg Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg
20-Aug 3,543 (57) 4,012 3,917 11,901 183 13,432 12,204 645 179,195 148,605
27-Aug 3,593 50 4,018 3,935 11,802 (99) 12,551 12,537 (1,732) 177,520 147,982
3-Sep-21 3,417 (176) 3,948 4,032 12,189 387 12,631 12,730 (3,141) 175,845 148,977
NOESEY || =mmmm== e 4,345 gy || =—  — 13,457 128 || == = 179,306 148,738
N7SEY ||| smeemmm== meeeeees 4,150 G || m— = 13,108 267 || === == 175,942 146,388
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 Change 4 YrAvg 2021 Change 2021 Change 2021 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 225,924 (2,241) 239,179  (4,583) 233,468 22 1 6 0 1,076 539 803
27-Aug 227,214 1,290 234,859  (4,320) 231,451 25 3 6 0 1,138 577 689
3-Sep-21 219,999 (7,215) 231,905 (2,954) 228,747 22 3) 6 0 899 574 745
10-Sep || - - 231,524 (381) 227,886 600 587
17-Sep 227,499  (4,025) 227,669 474 795
24-Sep 228,182 683 228,079 732 788
1-Oct 226,747  (1,435) 228,277 849 761
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2021 Change 2020 4Yr Avg 2021 Change 2020 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2020 4Yr Avg
20-Aug 10,249 249 9,518 10,254 9,572 239 9,161 9,528 9,702 27.1 24.7
27-Aug 9,885 (364) 9,534 9,885 9,578 6 8,786 9,478 9,289 26.5 24.5
3-Sep-21 10,122 237 8,930 9,891 9,608 30 8,390 9,523 9,366 26.5 24.3
10-Sep 8,819 9,583 8,478 9,098 26.6 244
17-Sep 9,315 9,811 8,515 9,093 26.6 24.8
24-Sep | - e 8,892 9,694 | ----mm - 8529 - 9,002 | - 26.9 25.0
1-Oct || - e 9,522 9,760 | ------m e 8896 @ - 9,229 | - 26.4 25.1
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
20-Aug 56,381 (2,315) 63,717 61,746 48,984 (134) 49,677 51,358 84,903 213 90,046 81,830
27-Aug 57,662 1,281 63,224 62,720 47,889 (1,095) 49,060 51,351 84,961 58 87,164 80,623
3-Sep-21 54,080 (3,582) 60,427 63,440 46,878 (1,011) 48,165 50,341 81,805 (3,156) 86,554 79,972
10-Sep || - @ - 62,182 62,601 | -------m e 48,100 49,634 | - - 84,382 80,056
17-Sep || - = - 59,395 61,762 | --m-----m e 46,498 49,773 | - e 84,211 79,810
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4YrAvg| 2021 Wk Chg 2020 4 Yr Avg
20-Aug 6,352 30 7,152 6,854 29,303 (36) 28,586 27,855 | 225,924 (2,241) 239,179 233,468
27-Aug 6,613 261 7,021 6,960 30,090 787 28,389 28,388 | 227,214 1,290 234,859 231,451
3-Sep-21 6,887 274 7,388 6,916 30,349 259 29,371 28,703 | 219,999 (7,215) 231,905 228,747
10-Sep || - - 7,269 7122 | - e 29,590 28,404 | - e 231,524 227,886
17-Sep || - oeeeeee- 7,414 7255 | - e 29,981 28,661 | --—---- - 227,499 227,669
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.




